NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR ADOPTION OF THE GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN FOR THE COSUMNES SUBBASIN UNDER THE SUSTAINABLE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT ACT

Pursuant to California Water Code Section 10728.4, Sacramento County Groundwater Sustainability Agency (GSA) within the Cosumnes, Solano, and South American Subbasins shall hold a public hearing on December 14, 2021 to consider adoption of Groundwater Sustainability Plans (GSPs) for the Cosumnes, Solano, and South American Subbasins (DWR Bulletin 118 Groundwater Basins: 5-022.16 COSUMNES, 5-021.66 SOLANO, and 5-021.65 SOUTH AMERICAN). These GSPs were prepared in response to passage of the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act of 2014 and apply to the subbasins as a whole. For details and to download a copy of the proposed GSPs, visit Cosumnes Subbasin GSP, Solano Subbasin GSP, South American Subbasin GSP.

Pursuant to Government Code 6066 the public, agencies, and other interested persons or parties are invited to provide written and verbal comments on the proposed GSPs for consideration prior to deliberation and adoption of the GSPs by the Sacramento County GSA. Comments received prior to or during the December 14, 2021 Sacramento County GSA public hearing, held at the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors Chambers, 700 H Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 will be considered by the Sacramento County GSA Board.